

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/034
Date request received:	01/02/2017
Date request responded to:	28/02/2017
Category:	Incidents
Tags:	Prevent, strategy, Channel, referrals, patient, service users, staff,

Request Detail:

1. Please state what percentage of trust staff have received training on the government's Prevent strategy and the statutory duty to report those at risk of being drawn into terrorism.
2. Please state whether staff have received any further training on the Prevent Strategy apart from the Workshop to Raise Awareness of Prevent (WRAP training). If yes, please state what further training they receive
3. Please state whether all staff receive training on the Prevent Strategy or just clinical staff
4. Please state the number of people who the trust has referred to Prevent since the duty was introduced in 2015. Please state how many of these people have been referred to the Channel programme (if known).
5. Please state what proportion of referrals (if you have made any) have involved patients and what proportion have involved staff.

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document (FOI 2017-034).

I have also attached guidance that the Trust has received that explains the exemptions claimed to not responding to Q4 & Q5:

- Prevent-FOI-Guidance
- FOI Exemptions for Channel

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.